
 

 

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this 

announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss 

howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.  

 

This announcement is for information purposes only, and does not constitute an invitation or solicitation of an offer to acquire, purchase or 

subscribe for securities or an invitation to enter into an agreement to do any such things, nor is it calculated to invite any offer to acquire, 

purchase or subscribe for any securities. 

 

 

NOTICE ON 

THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED 

 

 
AMTD GROUP COMPANY LIMITED  

 (the "Company") 

(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability) 

 

 

Notice on Completion of the Extension of Maturity Date in respect of the 

HKD1,445,000,000 6.30 per cent. Notes due 2020 extendable to 2021 or 2022 

(Stock code: 5283) (the “Notes”) 

under the 

U.S.$1,000,000,000 Medium Term Note Programme 

 

The Company hereby announces that effective from the 21 September 2020, the maturity date of the Notes 

has been extended to 22 September 2021, being the First Extension Maturity Date, with other terms of the 

Notes remain unchanged. The outstanding principal amount of the Notes as of the date of this announcement 

is HK$665,000,000. The coupon of the Notes remained at 6.3 per cent. The stock short name was changed 

from AMTD GRP N2009 to AMTD GRP N2109 with effect from 21 September 2020. 

 

  

 

By Order of the Board 

AMTD GROUP  

Calvin CHOI 

Chairman 
 

25 September 2020 
 

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are Mr. CHOI, Chi Kin Calvin (Chairman), Mr. WONG, Yui 

Keung Marcellus (Executive Vice Chairman), Mr. GAO, Yu and Dr. Feridun Hamdullahpur. 


